Line ID : @vsh6593b
PS-2
TH linear actuators are rigid and compact, ball screw driven linear units,
that enable high positioning accuracy and repeatability in all process phas-
es.  With optimal performance assured, TH actuators have a repeatability
within 5 μm.

PS-38
2 TT series
9 Pin Fixed Connector Type Code
TT 100 G000191
TT 155 G000191
TT 225 G000191
TT 310 /
Cable Strain Relief Type Code
TT 100 G000249
TT 155 G000248
TT 225 G000248
TT 310 /
9 Pin Back-Shell
Connector
Type  To crimp To solder
TT 100 6000516 6000589
TT 155 6000516 6000589
TT 225 6000516 6000589
TT 310 / /
End cap Type Code
TT 100 G000245
TT 155 G000244
TT 225 G000244
TT 310 /
Proximity Type  PNP-NO PNP-NC
TT 100 G001981 G001980
TT 155 G001981 G001980
TT 225 G001981 G001980
TT 310 / /
  C
  D
E
  B
  A
  L
  L1
  A
  B
  C
  E
    H
1
   F
Type Ø A B C D Ø E Code
Rollon
TT 100 M4 8 - 3.4 - 1001046
TT 155 M5 10 6.5 4.2 6.7 1000627
TT 225 M6 13 8.3 5 8 1000043
Fixing brackets
T nuts
Type A B C E F D1 D2 H1 L L1 Code
Rollon
TT 100 18.5 6 16 7 4.5 9.5 5.3 9.8 50 25 1002353
TT 155 20 6 16 11 7 9.5 5.3 15.8 50 25 1002167
TT 225 20 6 16 13 7 9.5 5.3 17.8 50 25 1002354
Fig. 46
Fig. 47
Tab. 95
Tab. 96
Tab. 97
Tab. 98
Tab. 99
Tab. 100
Tab. 101
PS-39
Precision System
P
S
Assembly kits
The Rollon TT series linear units must be mounted to the  application's
surface in an appropriate way in order to achieve maximum accuracy
of the system. The evenness of the mounting surface determines the fi-
nal result of the movement of the system.The aluminum base and the
carriage of the Rollon TT linear units have a lateral reference surface,
indicated by a groove (except on the TT 310). On the carriage's surface
are two reference slots at 90° angles, useful for accurate mounting of
X-Y-systems. The Rollon TT series linear units can be fixed to the mount-
ing surface from above the base unit by screws (fig. 48), through T-slots
(fig. 49), or through appropriate mounting brackets (fig. 50), depending
on the application. For high accuracy applications, Rollon recommends
bolting the unit down from above. For mounting dimensions please refer
to the dimensional drawings of the units.
Fig. 48
Fig. 49
Fig. 50
Base unit
Lateral reference
R max. 0,3
face of carriage
Base unit

(see accessories)
PS-40
Ordering key
Identification code for the TT linear units
T 10
10=100
15=155
22=225
31=310
1205
12-05
12-10
16-05
16-10
20-05
20-20
25-05
25-10
25-25
32-05
32-10
32-32
5P
5P=ISO 5
7N=ISO 7
0880 1A
Head configuration code
L=total length of th unit
Type   see from pg. PS-24 to pg. PS-30
B/S diameter and lead      see from pg. PS-24 to pg. PS-30
Size   see from pg. PS-24 to pg. PS-30
Linear unit series TT   see pg. PS-22